

## OFFICE OF THE NSS CELL:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:: DIBRUGARH

No. DU/NSS/Col.Lett./ 2016-17/01

From

Dr. Devid Kardong Programme Coordinator NSS Cell, Dibrugarh University E-mail ID: kardongdevid@dibru.ac.in Mob. No. +91 9435473736

To

All the Principals of Colleges having NSS Units under Dibrugarh University

**Subject:** Regarding "**Dibrugarh University NSS Award**" for Best Programme Officers and Best NSS Volunteers from this year (2016-17) and onwards.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, the undersigned pleased to inform you that the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Dib. University; Chairman of the Dibrugarh University NSS Advisory Committee has kindly approved the decision of awarding the NSS Programme Officers and Volunteers of Dibrugarh University who has outstandingly contributed to the overall performance and activities of the DU NSS in general and glorified their respective colleges' NSS unit in particular (composition of the awards given below). The awards will be given away on the day of any relevant ceremonious event of Dibrugarh University every year. The selection of the awardees will be done by empowered Screening Committee constituted by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor every year for the purpose considering the two consecutive years for assessment.

The selection for Best Programme Officers and Best NSS Volunteers from this year (2016-17) and onwards will be based on the following terms and condition.

Composition of the awards: 1. Best Programme Officers 2 nos. (One each from male and female POs)

2. Best volunteers 4 nos. (2 each from male and female volunteers)

## Primary terms and conditions for the awards:

- 1. The NSS Programme Officers must have undergone training conducted by IIE, Guwahati.
- 2. The Unit must have conducted their NSS Special Camping in the last two financial grants.
- 3. The Unit must have submitted their UC and reports in time.
- 4. For the selection of the awards the participants must submit their profile (Hardcopy and soft versions) to the Office of the NSS Cell, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The decision of the Screening Committee will be final at the event of any dispute arises.

In this context, the undersigned would like to invite applications in plain papers accompanied by the individual profiles from intending Programme Officers and Volunteers of Dibrugarh University so as to reach the office of the Programme Coordinator, NSS Cell, Dibrugarh University on or before 28/02/2017 (5:00 PM), failing which the application whosoever wouldn't be entertained.

Yours sincerely

(Dr. D. Kardong)
Programme Coordinator
NSS Cell, Dibrugarh University

## Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Dib. University, for kind information.
- 2. The Director, NSS Regional Directorate, Guwahati, for kind information.